# 504220009 02/09/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4266686

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN E LAWS	01/27/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IRON TURTLE, LLC	
Street Address:	5100 POPLAR AVE STE 2700	
City:	MEMPHIS	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38137	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7753063
Application Number:	61014775

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)221-6501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 678-406-8703

**Email:** ipdocketing@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: CARL M DAVIS II

**Address Line 1:** 3414 PEACHTREE RD NE STE 1600

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2933615-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL M DAVIS II
SIGNATURE:	/carl m davis ii/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment Laws to Iron Turtle#page1.tif

PATENT 504220009 REEL: 041210 FRAME: 0936

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John E. Laws ("Assignor"), 6658 Keeneland Way, Mason, Ohio, 45040, warrants and represents that he is the sole owner of U.S. Patent No. 7,753,063, entitled "Attachable/Detachable Sun Shade Apparatus", issued July 13, 2010, from application S/N 12/336,599, filed December 17, 2008, with benefit to provisional application S/N 61/014,775, filed December 19, 2007 ("Patent Assets"); and

WHEREAS, Iron Turtle, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 5100 Poplar Avenue, Suite 2700, Memphis, Tennessee 38137 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Patent Assets; and

WHEREAS, Jost Shade, LLC ("Jost"), an Ohio limited liability company, may own some interest or right in and to the Patent Assets and in and to technical intellectual property related to the subject matter of the Patent Assets including know-how, ideas, discoveries, technology, improvements, designs, specifications, prototypes, technical information, trade secrets, and research and development information ("Related IP"); and

WHEREAS, John E. Laws is a member and manager of Jost, and is authorized by Jost to execute of behalf of Jost an assignment of whatever right, title and interest, if any, Jost possesses in and to the Patent Assets and the Related IP.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Assets and to any reissues and other applications thereof and in and to the Related IP, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent Assets are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements disclosed in the Patent Assets in all countries throughout the world.

Effective this day of , 2017.

John E. Laws, individually, and as Manager,

for and on behalf of Jost Shade, LLC

4831-1417-9648 v1 2933615-000003 01/20/2017